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Criteria-2 

NAAC 2022/ DVV/EP/2.4/2.4.3 Date: 09/06/2022 

Criteria Criteria 2 - Teaching- Learning and Evaluation 

Key Indicator 
2.4.3. Average teaching experience of full time teachers in the same institution 

(Data for the latest completed academic year in number of years)   

Finding In DVV 
Please provide experience letter of all full time teacher for the latest completed 

academic year. 

Response/ 

Clarification : 

Experience letter of all full-time teachers for the latest completed academic year 

2020-21 authenticated by the director are attached in Appendix-I. 

Description Response Relevant Link : 

Experience letter 

of all full-time 

teachers 

Appendix-I. 

https://titsbhiwani.ac.in/NAAC/dvv/2.4.3.pdf 

 Director 

https://titsbhiwani.ac.in/NAAC/dvv/2.4.3.pdf


Ref: DVV Clarification for Metric level: 2.4.3 

Sub: Response to DVV Clarification for Metric level: 2.4.3 

Average teaching experience of full time teachers in the same institution (Data for the 

latest completed academic year in number of years)   

      2.4.3.1. Total experience of full-time teachers 

HEI Input :  

536  

Experience letters of all full-time teachers for the latest completed academic year 

2020-21 authenticated by the director are attached in Appendix-I. 
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THE TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE OF TEXTILE & SCIENCES 
Under UGC Section 2 (f) & 12 (8) 

Estd. in 1943 by Padma Vibhushan Dr. G.D. Birla 

Name of the 
Full-time 
teacher 

Or. G. K. Tyagi 

Or S. Dhamija 

Dr. S. 
Bhattacharyya 
Dr. Asbvani 
Goyal 
Sh. S. 
Bhattacharya 
Or. Amal 
Chaudhary 
Dr. A.K. 

Pattam1yak 
Ms. Ri1tu 
Sbarma 
Sh. Sushant 
Dhiman 
Sh. RU1payan 
Ray 

Sh S. K.Malik 

Sh. Amit 
Madhu 

Ms. Neba 

Sh. H.K. Hupta 

PAN Designation 

AAIPT6937H Director 

ABJPD8466H Professor 

ACYPB6465E Assistant 
Professor 

AGGPG3680C Assistant
Professor 

AHSPB8798B Assistant 
Professor 

AFPPC0144P Assistant 
Professor 

ANCPP5772D Assistant 
Professor 

FQQPS2269A Assistant 
Professor 

FYHPD3463C Assistant 
Professor 

ARKPR9770K Assistant 
Professor 

AFAPM9921P Assistant 
Professor 

BFGPM9083R Assistant 
Professor 

BSUPN0805M Assistant 
Professor 

ARGPG8860M Assistant
Professor 

Ms. Amandeep A LSPK9733H Assistant
Kaur 

/i) 
Professor 

2020-21 

Year of 
appointment 

2017 

1986 

2005 

2002 

2003 

2006 

2011 

2019 

2020 

2000 

2020 

2014 

2018 

2018 

2003 

Nature of 
appointment 

(Against 
s�rnctioncd 

post, 
temporary, 
permanent) 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

liull Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

Full Time 

. 

Name of the 
Department 

Textile 
Technology-

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Technology 

Textile 
Chemistry 

Textile 
Chemistry 

Textile 
Chemistry 

Textile 
Chemistry 
Fashion & 
Apparel 

Engineering 

Is the teacher 
Total still serving 

years of the 
Experience institution / if 

in the not last year 
same of the service 

institution of faculty to 
the 
institution 

4 YES 

35 YES 

1 5 YES 

18 YES 

1 7 YES 

1 5 YES 

9 YES 

2 YES 

YES 

0 YES 

1 YES 

7 YES 

3 YES 

3 YES 

1 7 YES 

. .. ='ES, 8HiWN•ll 









2.4.1 Avcrnge percentage of full time teachers against sanctioned 11osts durine: the last five vears (15) (20-21) 
2.4.3 Average teach in!!: experience of full time teachers in the same institution (Data for the latest completed academic year in number of years) (IS) 

Name of the Full-time teacher 

Sr. 
No 

I Dr. G. K. Tyagi 
2 Dr$. Ohamiia 
3 Dr. S. llhat tacharyya 
4 Dr. Ashva11i Goyal 
5 Sh. S. Bhattacharya 
6 Dr. Amal Chaudharv 
7 Dr. A.K. Pattanayak 
8 Ms. Ritu Sharma 
9 Sh. Sushan t Dhiman 

10 Sb. Rupayan Rav 
l1 Sh S. K.Malik 
12 Sh. Amit iVla<lhu 
13 Ms. Ncha 
14 Sh. H.K. Hupta 
lS Ms. Amandeep Kaur 
16 Ms. Shelly Khanna 
17 Dr. Yamini Jhanii 
18 Sh. Ashish Bhardwai 
19 Dr. Mukesh Kumar 
20 Ms. Jyoti Chaudharv 
21 Ms. Sakshi Bhatia 
22 Ms. Nidhi Sharma 
23 Sb.Anil Kumar Yadav 
24 Sh.Akhil Kaushik 
2S Sh. Aiit Sinoh 
26 Ms. Monika Sharma 
27 Ms. Satvika 
28 Ms. Mukta Goel 
29 Ms. Meenakshi Chawla 
30 Ms. Archana sin11h 
31 Sh Kamal Sardana 
32 Sh Raicev Sharma 
33 Sh. Rohit Goel 
34 Ms. Ritu Yadav 
35 Sb. Satish Khatak 
36 Dr. Abhav Kumar 
37 Sb. Saniay Rahaia 
38 Sh. Gourav Sardana 
39 Sh. Ashutosh 
40 Sh. Prem Sae:er 

PAN 

AAIPT69371-1 
ABJPD8466H 
ACYPB6465E 
AGGPG3680C 
AHSPB8798B 
Al<PPC0144P 
ANCPPS772D 
FOOPS2269A 
H'HP03463C 
ARKPR9770K 
AFAPM9921P 
BFGPM9083R 
BSUPNOSOSM 
ARGPG8860M 
ALSPK9733H 
AOJPK7344G 
AIIJPJ3367P 
AZRPB0966C 
AOCPK2218J 
AGBPC1835E 
AKWPB41958 
CCVPS1574E 
BGYPK6583M 

A0ZPK36890 
EGOPS60030 
BCAPS0207C 
BFVPS60370 
AJHPG9744R 

AYSPMS194R 

ARJPP2208D 
ASLPS07980 
BCJPS12S4E 
AJHPG9743J 
ABRPYSlOOD 
AilJPK766 lD 
BCRPS716 l.l _ 
CWNP NI 5116= r 
AVP"- fllfll\. 

I3D �� ll 59G 
c� � J446n ... �, 

Designation 

Director 
Profe.ssor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Associate Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 
Assistant Professor 

lAssociate Professor 
�� � nt Professor

' '"'"Professor _ 
Assi N�N rofessof / 
�Assist rtl) irofess�✓ 

5Q1/'l
� (') 

� 4> 
�� .. 

-�� .. 91,· ,.• ·"' 
,,I 

,,,,,.. 

-

Year of Nature of appointment (Against 
appointm Sanctioned post, temporary, Name of the Department 

ent permanent) 

2017 Full Time Textile Technolo2v 
1986 Full Time Textile Tcchnolo2y 
2005 Full Time Textile Technologv 
2002 Full Time Textile Technolol!v 
2003 Full Time Textile Tcchnolol!Y 
2006 Full Time Textile Technolo11v 
2011 Full Time Textile Technology 
2019 Full Time Textile Technology 
2020 Full Time Textile T-echnoloe:v 
2020 Full Time Textile Technolol!V 
2020 Full Time Textile Chemistry 
2014 Full Time Textile Chemistrv 
2018 Full Time Textile Chemistrv 
2018 Full Time Textile Chemistrv 
2003 Full Time Fashion & A nnarel Enf!ineering 
2005 Full Time Fashion & Annarel Enf!inecri1111 
2006 Full Time ftashion & Aooarel Engineering 
2012 Full Time Fashion & Anoarel Eoiaineerio!! 
2005 Full Time Comnutcr En11:ineerin11 
2005 Full Time Comnutcr Envinccrinl! 
2006 Full Time Computer Eneinecrin!! 
2009 Full Time Comouter En11ineerinl! 
2009 Full Time Com outer En11ineerin11 
2009 Full Time Computer Eneinccrine 
2012 Full Time Computer Engineering 
2005 Full Time Information Technoto2y 
2006 Full Time foformation Technolo2y 
2006 Full Time Information Techno\02y 
2009 Full Time information Technoloiay 
2012 Full Time Information Techriolou:y 
2005 Full Time Electronics & Communication Engineering 
2005 Full Time Electronics & Communication En11ineering 
2005 Full Time Electronics & Communication Ene:incerin11 
2006 Full Time Electronics & Communication Ene:ineerine: 
2006 Full Time Electronics & Communication Ene:ineerine: 
2017 Full Time Mechanical En11ineerin2 
2012 Full Time Mechanical En11ineerine: 

r )2014 Full Time Mechanical En!!:ineerine: 
J ' 2015 -----�ull Time Mechanical Enl!ineerinu: 

( :IOUK'" ......--1•011,nnu:,, \A .k Mechanical En11iucerine: 

'Direc�J '3k. -V
THE TECH�OLOGI AL INSTITUTEOF TEXTILE & SCIENCES, BHIWANI

Is the teacher still 

Total years of 
serving the 
institution/ if not 

Experience iu the last year of the 
same institution service of faculty to 

the instiution 
4 YES 
35 YES 
1 5 YES 
18 YES 
17 YES 
I 5 YES 
9 YES 
2 YES 

0 YES 
0 YES 
1 YES 
7 YES 
3 YES 

3 YES 
17 YES 
16 YES 
1 5 YES 
9 YES 
16 YES 

1 5 YES 
1 5 YES 
12 YES 
12 YES 

11 YES 
9 YES 
15 YES 
15 YES 
I 5 YES 
12 YES 
9 YES 
16 YES 
1 5 YES 
1 5 YES 
I 5 YES 

1 5 YES 
4 YES 
8 YES 
7 YES 
6 YES 

1 5 YES 



Sr. 
No 

41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 

50 
51 

2.4.1 Average percentage of foll time teachers against sanctioned posts during the last five years (15) (20-2 1) 
2.4.3 Average teaching experience of full time teachers in the same institution (Data for the latest completed academic year in number of years) (15) 

Name of the Full-time teacher PAN Designation 

SH. Vikasl1 AGVPV9957A Assistant Professor 
Sh. Mukcsh Kumar DSHPK9036C Assistant Professor 
Ms. Annu Kathuria AHFPA8379O Assistant Professor (Math) 
Sh. A.K. Sachdeva 88ZPSS171U Assistant Professor (Phy) 
Dr. Amil Manocha ALXPM4554H Assistant Professor (Math) 
Sh. M.K. Nanda AGEPN1073A Assistant Professor (Ene.) 
Ms. Jasmcet J<aur AUAPG2717N Assistant Professor (Math) 
Ms. Kritika EGVPK3365R Assistant Professor (Chem ) 
Ms. Lima Pattanavak BADPP2465G Assistant Professor (Math) 
Ms. Surbhi Bhardwaj EATPS3246D Assistant Professor 
Ms. Charu Mani /\FFPT5410B Assistant Professor 

Year of 
appointm 

cnt 

2017 

2017 

2005 

2005 

2005 

2009 

2018 

2017 

2017 

2021 

2019 

Nature of appointment (Against 
Sanctioned post, temporary, 

permanent) 

Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 
Full Time 

<\CJ)�� . 
Director, V 
THE TECHNOLOGICAL INSTITUTE

OF TEXTILE & SCIENCES, BHIWANI

Name of the Department 

Mechanical Engineering 
Mechanical Engineerine: 

Annlied Sciences 
Annlied Sciences 
Annlied Sciences 
Annlied Sciences 
A oolied Sciences 
Anolied Sciences 
Annlied Sciences 

Management Studies 
Management Studies 

Is the teacher still 

Total years of 
serving the 
institution/ if not 

Experience in the last year of the 
same institution service of faculty to 

the instiution 
3 YES 
3 YES 
16 YES 
16 YES 
16 YES 
12 YES 
3 YES 

4 YES 

4 YES 

0 YES 
1 YES 










































































































